From: aj <ajahjah@att.net>
Sent: Monday, May 25, 2020 2:49 PM

To: CPC-Commissions Secretary <commissions.secretary(@sfgov.org>; Koppel, Joel (CPC)
<joel koppel@sfgov.org>; Moore, Kathrin (CPC) <kathrin. moore@sfgov.org>; Imperial,
Theresa (CPC) <theresa.imperial@sfgov.org>; Fung, Frank (CPC)
<frank.fung@sfgov.org>; Diamond, Susan (CPC) <sue.diamond@sfgov.org>; Johnson,
Milicent (CPC) <milicent.johnson@sfgov.org>; Johnson, Milicent (CPC)
<milicent.johnson@sfgov.org>; Major, Erica (BOS) <erica.major@sfgov.org>; Board of
Supervisors, (BOS) <board.of . supervisors@sfgov.org>; Yee, Norman (BOS)
<norman.yee@sfgov.org>; Low, Jen (BOS) <jen.low(@sfgov.org>; Hood, Donna (PUC)
<DHood@sfwater.org>; Jon Winston <jon.winston.brcac@outlook.com>;
sunnyside balboa.reservoir <sunnyside.balboa.reservoir@gmail.com>; cgodinez
<cgodinez@lwhs.org>; mikeahrens5 <mikeahrensS@gmail.com>; Peter Tham
<peter.tham@ltgroupre.com>; jumpstreet1983 <jumpstreet1 983 @gmail.com>;
marktang.cac@gmail . com

Cec: Public Lands for Public Good <publiclandsforpublicgood@gmail.com>;
cestheat@gmail.com
Subject: Sale price of PUC Reservoir--a scandal

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Planning Commission, Land Use Committee (File 200422 & 200423), BOS, PUC:

A hidden treasure for the developers is contained in Attachment A, "CEQA
Findings" https://commissions.sfplanning.org/cpcpackets/2018-007883GPAPCAMAPDVA .pdf

The hidden treasure is the estimated price of the PUC Reservoir parcel 3180-190.
From page 21 of Attachment A (p. 1231 of the 2,256-page PDF):
"The expected land cost is estimated at approximately $11.2 million."

In comparison a 0.3 acre lot at 16th/Shotwell is selling for $10 million..... while the 17.6 acre PUC parcel is
$11.2 million?!



| Inline image

The lot on 24th Street comes to $33.33 million/acre; the Reservoir lot = a mere $ 0.64 million/acre.
The PUC lot's estimated price computes to only 1.9% of the 24th Street lot on a per acre basis!

Can you say Privatization Scam?!



Alvin Ja, District 7



